CERTIFICATE

To the Clerk of Graham County , State of Kansas
We, the undersigned, officers of
Graham County

certify that: (1) the hearing mentioned in the attached publicatio:
was held; (2) after the Budget Hearing this budget was duly approve
and adopted as the maximum expenditure for the various funds for th
year 2014; and (3) the Amount(s) of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax are withir

statutory limitations.
2014 Adopted Budget
_Page | Budget Authority| Amount of 2013 County Clerk's
Table of Contents: "| No. | for Expenditures Ad Valorem Tax Use Only
- (Fund K.S.A.

Fire District 19-3610 24 156,093 153,609 2 98/

Fire Dist. Equip. Res. : 24

Allodium Township 79-1962 25 22,006 0 0,000

Bryant Township 79-1962 26 13,567 3,956 0.409

Gettysburg Township 79-1962 27 10,665 0 0.000

Graham Township 79-1962 28 4,735 1,850 0.403

Happy Township 79-1962 29 4,677 "0 0.000

Hill City Townshif 79-1962 30 14,284 2,437 0.218

Indiana Township 79-1962 31 6,847 911 0.268

Millbrook Township 79-1962 32 9,197 1,803 1.192
~—--nm----|Pioneer Township 79-1962 33 11,591 4,064 0.906

Solomon Township 79-1962 34 17,254 597 0.132

Solomon Township - Hall Fun|79-1962 35 13,684 7,649 1.974

Wildhorse Township 79-1962 36 14,229 ~ 3,473 0.973

Wildhorse Township-Cemeter]79-1962 37 4,737 2,813 0 9324

Wildhorse Township-Cap Res|79-1962 37 0 0 0000

Wildhorse Township-Cem Reg79-1962 38 0 0 n nnn

Morland Cemetery 79-1962 39 6,238 3,910 0.857

South Star Cemetery 79-1962 40 4,584 1,532 1 0135

TOTALS X000 314,388 | 188,604 |

Publication 41

Final Assessed Valuation




will mect on the 13th duy of August,
+ hcaring and answering objec

First Published In The Hill City Times, Wednesday, July 31, 2013:
NOTICE OF BUBGET HEA RING -

The governing body
Grsham County’

2013 at 1:00 P,M. at the County Commission.. . R
tlons of taspayers relating to the
Detailed budpei information Iy &

propascd use of all fundls and the am,
ilable at the County Clerk's office

and will be availsble at this hearing,

BUDGET SUMMARY -

Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of 2013 Ad Yalorem Tax establi

Estimated Tax Rate® ir subject 1o change depending on final assessed valuation.

oom st the County Courthouse for the purpose of
ount of all valorem tox.

sh the mnximuIn»limiu of the 2014 budget,

Propescd Budget 014

M7 2013
—Poted Budpet 2014
Prior Year Aclual Actual Curren Year Est. Actual 1 Budgct Authority | Amount of 20133 Ea
FUND Expenditures Ti Tax Ratet for Expenditures | Ad Valorem Tax | Tsx Rste*
General 1,114,811 9.661 | . 1,628,943 371875 - 11664
Road & Bridge 2,366 563 2,235,080 27.268 2,234,550 1,817,186 24.283
EMS TAmbulance) 45443 H1.233 U.600 154,701 43,421 0580
County Health .7 ,600 34,500 652 | 93,300 . 48,443 0647
Noxious Weed 37,137 8003 N (3,791 12,351 500
Library 10} 07,000 80 12,000 10,761 K A30
Appraiscrs Cost 41,189 54,200 951 57,213 ' 138013 B4
lection 52,946 :_JT567 .502-
Hospital NFW Tl i N RS
Extension Council ~ 114,600 - 582
Home for the Aged 164418 | . - 2,199
2ir . 6,715 X .614
Community Invelve Cir 8510 i 283 637
Hospital 733,104 159,517 i T84T [ 10.000
Mental Health 13,30 14,000 13,88, ._0.136
Mental Retardation 47,874 50,000 o 52,181 - 0.697
onservalion Dist. 25,000 00U i 24,604 0319
Emplm‘uicn:ﬁll T,1IH.578 1,498,000 1 ‘1,128,031 - 15074 }
Hospitsl Bondy ; Iy : R
Landfil§ - 99,10 103,650 0817 94,750 61,38 0.520
Heutth Cure Sufes Tax 83,697 973,113 973,103 ~ i
con, Dev., Sales Tax 11,103 0, HH 0
Antclape Lake . 3018 84 3,764
§|)r.tinl Aicoliol Propram - 13,520 7,182 15590
Speciul Parks & Recrestion 2018 - 2279 ‘-
911 Conmunications 6010 47,205 65,095
Wirclas £-911 - - ] 20,317 53,070 :
fcnith Capital Outlay 0 14,135 39,258 1
Noxious Weed Cap Oulia 0 12,439 15,750 -
Non-Budpeted Funds 295,027 .- - N S .
Totuly 7,099.527 80.030 8570586 74,158 8,713,380 - BAR6,104 74380
Lesx; Trunsfers 369367 | . SA5330 A 424,652 =
N E i v 730,160 - TORST56 | ;. - ) -8,293,728 I .
Total Tax Levied 9 13987 | . XTI . 566,104 I
Assexxcd Yalustion 13896895 | HI2005T ] | . 4834104 i.
Dutstanding Indcbiedness, . co =
Junuary I, . 2012
Hoxpita) G.O. Bonds - . ]
liospital No Fund Warrants [
Lense Purchusc Principal 186,191
" Tow R —6R0NIG 196,191 ]
. 2002 2M3 . . Proposed Budget 2004
: . -{- Prior Year Actunl | . Actusl Current Year Est, | - Actual - Budget Authority | Amount of 2013
dther District Funds - Ezpenditurer .| Tax Rate® |- of Expenditures TaxRate* | for Expenditures | Ad[Valorem Tex
sire District - N R 122, [T 342,053 2.0687 T 156,893° 153,608
Sire Dist, Equip. Rex.. . - . 57,634 L N R L.
\llodium Townsain - 1,439 X 22,i00G 0.000 22,006 { - [] L000
Jryant iuvrmhip AT 597 2 12914 0393 13567 7.7 395 409 |
.-cuwhurrg‘l‘ownlhip - 70 000 11,660 0.000 10,665 . ) 000
Jraham Township 242 .I9% 4,275 448 47 1450 X
Huppy Township SIS . (X10 4,155 .G0U R X R .000
i1l City Townahij R[] 224 13,3 .22) : 14,284 ik X E] 218 |,
adiuna Township 87 141 6,847 191 | 847 91 .268
\illhruok Township ~ 142 082 119 .266 - 9,197 1,80 200
Foncer ownship 510 592 SO0 374 | 1,5 4,064 .926
sulomon Township_ 105 .1 243 188 - 17,24 59 0.154
ioiomon Township - Hall Fup| 1538 998 13.684 105 | - - 13,684 649 020
Yildhorye Tawnshi i 602 4,219 324 - 4,229 - 3473 .97
Yildhorye Twnshp-Cemeters A7) = 4,136 .887 4,737 . 1313 984
dihnrse Twashp-Cap Res : . - i - g . j
Vildhyrse Twashp-Cem Rex . - . N 3
loriund Cemetery 1.213 i 6,238 1214 S6238 [
outh Stur Cemeiery [CY42] 4,58 0.551 4,584
sscsscd Valuntions - C . .- : o i L
ire District 61.6I8.675 63,129507 ] T -~ 67890352 ] °
Hndivm Township 129,098 1.201.636 S504,507 1. .
rvani Townxhip : 600,741 10,035,137 666,119 o .
Hisslury Tave wwaship 488,346 613,552 2587581 *
ruhum Township - 4,654 996 4,121,541 4,580,043
lllr\' ownxhip 4,201,431 6,15 6 6,329,486
H City awnship 10,306,892 10,557,702 11,153,454
dianny Tawnxhip .JJS.I7‘): 755,507 401,906
Hbrouk Township S06,677 417,125 - 1,502,802
incer Township 524,724 3.630,678 [EIIET: N B
ninan Township . ENFIE I S . L 146324 A0 | - .
ilhorae Township _ 3399462 L713, 119 566,288
rlund Cemetery - 3,072,609 3,196,588 - 4,566,432
il Star Cemetery -~ 1,961,636 2,157512 180,239

“nx rates nee capressed in mills

- Jana teby' .
ounty Clerk B

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas, County of Graham, ss:

JIM LOGBACK, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon oatk
that he is publisher of THE HILL CITY TIMES;

THAT said newspaper haé'bec,h published weekly at least fift
times a year and has been published at least five (5) years in Graham C
Kansas prior to the first publication of the attached notice;

THAT said newspaper has a general PAID circulation in GRA.
COUNTY, KANSAS, and is NOT a trade, religious or fraternal public

THAT said newspaper is PRINTED IN KANSAS and PUBLIS
in GRAHAM COUNTY, KANSAS, and entered as second class mail
at the post office of its publication in HILL CITY, KANSAS;

THAT, a notice of which the attached is a true and correct ¢

/ consect

was published in a regular issne of said newspaper for

SUBSCRIBED and sworn
Affidavits @ 75¢.. § _

to beforeme this __
— Extra Copies @ 50¢ §

TOTAL LEGAL FEE ... .$L‘

day of

My commission expires Notary P




CONSOLIDATED METHOD FUND PAGE

Special District Name Mortand Cemetery
FUND PAGE
Adopted Budget Prior Year Current Year | Proposed Budget
General Actual 2012 | Estimate 2013 Year 2014
Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. | 4,271 4,200 2,099
Ad Valorem Tax 3,924 3,880 |xooooaoooooixxx
Delinquent Tax 0
Motor Vehicle Tax 213 232 207
Recreational Vehicle Tax 5 4 6
16/20 M Vehicle Tax 22 21 16
LAVTR
Slider
Gross Earnings (Intangibles) Ta»
Sale of Lots 125
Interest on Idle Funds
Miscellaneous
Does misc exceed 10% of Total Receipts
Total Receipts 4,289 4,137 229
Resources Available: 8,560 8,337 2,328
Expenditures:
Mowing 4,260 5,353 5,343
Operations 775 775
Advertising/Budget 100 110 120
Miscellaneous
Does misc exceed 10% of Total Expenditures
Total Expenditures 4,360 6,238 6,238
Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec 31 4,200 2,099 |x0000000000XXX
201172012 Budget Authority Amount: 6,354 6,249
Violation of Budget Law for 2011/2012: No No
Possible Cash Violation for 2011: No
Non-Appropriated Balance
Total Expenditures and Non-Appropriated Balance 6,238
Tax Required 3,910
Delinquency Computation % 0
Amount of Tax to be Levied 3,910
ALLOCATION OF MVT AND RVT
Budgeted Fund Actual Amt | 2014 MVT 2014 RVT 2014 16/20M
Names of LY Levy Alloc Alloc Alloc
General 3,880 207 6 16
Total 3,880 207 6 16
- MVT Factor 0.05335 RVT Factor 0.00155
16/20M Factor 0.00412

Page No. 39




LN

10.
11.
12
13,

14.

MORLAND CEMETERY

Computation to Determine Limit for 2014

Total Tax Levy Amount in 2013 Budget

Debt Service Levy in 2013 Budget

Tax Levy Excluding Debt Service

2013 Valuation Information for Valuation Adjustments:

New Improvements for 2013:

Increase in Personal Property for 2013:
5a. Personal Property 2013 +

5b. Personal Property 2012 -

5c.- Increase in Personal Property (5a minus 5b)

Valuation of Property that has Changed in Use during 2013:

Total Valuation Adjustment (Sum of 4, 5c, 6)

Total Estimated Valuation July 1, 2013

Total Valuation less Valuation Adjustment (8 minus 7)
Factor for Increase (7 divided by 9)

Amount of Increase (10 times 3)

+ 30,598
53,169
49,216

+ 3,953

(Use Only if > 0)

0

34,551
4,566,432

4,531,881

0.00762

Maximum Tax Levy, excluding debt service, without Resolution (3 plus 11)

Debt Service Levy in this 2014 Budget

Maximum levy, including debt service, without a Resolution (12 plus 13)

C+
& aon

+ 8
$

If the 2014 budget includes tax levies exceeding the total on line 14, you mu
adopt a resolution to exceed this limit and attach a copy to this budge

Page No. 39a

Amount of Levy
3,880

3,880

30

3910

3910




